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year Item rperrber 1, 171 Lc Iegust :1, IJL. 	ire 
regulation establishing this period for radio and tele-
vision broadcasting was introduced for the 1968 repor 
ting period by the Canadian Radio-Television Conmiission. 
As a result, all information contained in this public-
ation is for the 12-month period ended August 31, 1972. 

annuelie de Statistique Canada sur lindustrie de is radio-
diffusion et de Is téidvisjon au Canada effectude en collabora-
tion avec le Conaeil de Is Radio-Tdlévision canadienne pour 
I'année de diffuaion, c.-B-d. is pdriode de 12 moia entre le 
1er septembre 1971 et le 31 aoOt 1972. Auparavant, le rapport 
annuel des titulaires d'une licence ddmission était revisé en 
accord avec l'Association canadienne des radio-diffuseurs (au 
nom de l'industrie) at le Conseil de Is Radio-Tflévisjon cana-
dienne. Ces rvjsjons visaient B pr6senter un rapport plus 
clair surtout dana le caa des dépenses internes, de Is dépré-
ciation, des intérBts verss et des autres redresaements. A 
cause de ces r8visions, Is prfsentation des tableaux de Is 
prfsente publication a 6td modifiée comparativement aux publi-
cations antdrieures. Toutefoia, d'autres ventilations soot 
disponibles et peuvent être obtenues sur demande en s'adressant 
B Statistique Canada. Lea donndea des tableaux ci-annexés 
proviennent du dépouillement des declarations fournies par is 
Societe Radio-Canada, CT') et lee titulaires dune licence 
démission conenerciale privée en 1972. 

Tout comae par lea années pasaées, Is "Méthode uniforme 
de classification des comptes - radio et télévision" mise au 
point par lAssociation canadienne des radio-diffuseurs a été 
proposfe aux enquêtCs comae guide pour lea aider B remplir 
leur rapport annual de 1972. L'utilisation de cette declare-
tion répond aux principaux besoins statistiques du Conseil de 
Is Radio-Télfviaion canadienne et de Statistique Canada permet-
tant ainai d'dviter d'importants chevauchements inutiles bra 
de Is collecte de données etatistiques et d'alldger par le fait 
même Ic fardeau des enquetés. La préaente publication a pour 
but principal de fournir des renseigneinents su grand public 
sur lindustrie de Is radio-télévision en fvaluant le rendement 

I'industrie elie-inBme at de donner une ldée des rendements 
lindustrie par comparaison avec lea autres moyens de diffu- 

Las prfsentes donnfes se fondent sur I'annCe de diffusion 
ilbant du 1er  septeinbre 1971 au 31 aoüt 1972. La Conseil de 
is Radio-Télévjsion canadienne a ftabli, pour l'année de dd-
claration 1968, un règiement faisant de cette période is pen-
ode de declaration pour Ia radiodiffusion at is tflévision. 
C'eat pourquoi tous lea renseignements de Is prdsente publica-
tion concernent Is pdriode de douze nois terminée le 31 aoftt 
1972. 

Lile Radio and Television Broadcasting Indus- 
ted by Statistics Canada in conjunction with 

the Canadian Radio-Television Commission for the broad-
casting year, i.e., the 12-month period from September 
1, 1971 to August 31, 1972. Prior to this period, the 
broadcasting licensees annual return was revised in 
consultation with both the Canadian Association of 
Broadcasters on behalf of the industry and the Canadian 
Radio-Television Commission. The nature of these revi-
sions was to set out the return more clearly, particu_ 
larly in relation to departmental expenses, depreciation, 
interest expense and other adjustments. Because of 
these revisions the tabular format of this publication 
has been modified in comparison to previous years 
reports. However, other breakdowns of detail are 
available and can be provided on request from Statistics 
Canada. The data presented in the tables herein were 
compiled from the returns completed by the Canadian 
Broadcasting Corporation, CT',! and the licensees of the 
private commercial broadcasting in operation during 
1972. 

The "Uniform Code of Financial Accounts for the 
Radio and Television Broadcasting Industry" developed 
by the Canadian Association of Broadcasters, as in past 
years, has been recommended to respondents as a guide 
in completing their 1972 annual returns. The use of 
this return has satisfied the major statistical requi- 
rements of both the Canadian Radio-Television Commission 
and Statistics Canada thereby avoiding substantial 
duplication in collecting statistical data which eases 
the burden on respondents. This publication is intended 
r., provide information to the general public on the 
radeasting industry in assessing performance within 

i.. 
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CONCEPTS 	 COBCFPTS 

This survey covers the activities of all private 
commercial broadcasting stations and the two national 
networks CTV and the Canadian Broadcasting Corporation 
Stations operating on a non-coniercial basis such as 
those operated by religious and educational institu-
tions are not included. 

All broadcasting revenue from local, national and 
network time sales is net of advertising agency coninis-
sions, trade discounts, and line and service charges. 
In the case of network time sales, arrangements are 
generally made by the advertiser or the advertising 
agency directly with the television networks. The 
individual stations report network time sales received 
from the network to which it is affiliated. 

The net revenue and expenses of the CTV Television 
'iwork Limited are included in Ontario in Table 5. In 
Tibia 7, the operations of this network are included in 
the revenue group which is applicable. In both these 
tibles, the CIV network is not included in the station 
count. 

L'enquBte couvre lea activités de toutee lea stations 
conaiercialea privees des deux réaeaux nationaux CTV et de Radio-
Canada. Lea stations non cousnerciales (lea Stations exploitées 
par des établissements d'enseignenient, par exemple) ne sont pas 
prises en cotnpte. 

Toutes lee recettes proviennent de Is yenta de tmnps 
d'antenne (national, local et réaeau), deduction faite des com- 
missions versées aux agences de publicité, des remisea sur fec- 
ture, des frais de location de voiea de liaison et des frais 
de service. En ce qui concerne lea ventes de temps d'antenne 
(rCseau), lea annonceurs ou las agences de publicité s'enten-
dent d'ordinajre directement avec lea réseaux. Lea atationa 
individuelles indiquent lee ventea de temps d'antenne (réseau) 
queues ont recuee du réseau auquel elles sont affiliées. 

Lea recettes et dCpensea nettes du CT') Television Network 
Limited soot comprises dana l'Ontario, au Tableau 5. Au 
Tableau 7, les operations de Ce réseau soot prisea en compte 
dana 18 tranche de recettes appropriée. Le résesu CIV n'eat 
pas compris dans be nombre de stations. 



WIM 

The basis of this report is the broadcasting op-
eration - not the broadcasting station as in past years. 
The reason for making this change is that it permits a 
more realistic presentation of the data. A broad-
casting operation may consist of one or more broad-
casting stations as in radio, or in television, it may 
consist of an originating television station or a 
network such as CTV. 

Cette publication se fonde sur lea entreprises plutht 
que sur les stations de radiodiffusion et de télCvision colmntr 
dana le passé parce que cette méthode penner de presenter les 
données de facon plus realists, tine entreprise peut se com-
poser d'une ou plusieurs stations cie dans Is cas de Is 
radiodiffusion; en ce qui concerne is téiévision, ella peut 
comprendre des stations émettrices ou un réseau tel que CTV. 

Television 

	

Radio 	 - 
Télêviaion 

	

Conqanies - Sociêtéa ................................................................. 232 	 57 

	

Operations - Entreprises ............................................................. 282 	 57 

	

Stations ............................................................................. 343 	 56(1) 

nating stations. - Stations émettrices. 

In radio a broadcasting operation may consist 
of a single station operation, a combined AN/FM station 
operation or other combinations of radio stations. 

Lea entreprisea de radiodiffusion peuvent se composer 
dune seule station, d'une station junwlée AM et FM ou d'au-
tres ensembles. 

Radio Operations and Stations 

Entreprises at stations de radiodiffusion 

Operations 
Stations 

Entreprises 

	

Single stations - Stations uniques ...................................................223 	 22 

	

AM/FM combination - Ensembles AM et FM ...............................................50 	 10. 

Other combinations of radio stations - Autrea ensembles de stations de radiodiffusion 	 9 	 20 

	

Total .............................................................................. 282 	 343 

Pour placer lea stations de rsdiodiffusion dana une cer-
tame tranche de recettes, il faut se fonder sur lea données 
disponibles au sujet des recettea et dépenses de is station. 
Lea titulaires de licence déclarent habituelleinent lea recet-
tea de chaque station de radiodiffusion qu'ils exploitent; 
toutefois, ii arrive souvent qu'ila ne ventilent pas lea de-
pauses iorsqu'ils exploitent plus d'une station de radiodiffu-
sion connie l'mndique Is tableau ci-deasus. Auparavant on re-
groupait lea depenaea d'explottation des entreprises b sta-
tions multiples at on ies répartisaait proportionnelleinent en 
ae fondant sur lea recettes de chaque station. Lea stations 
étaient mises en tableaux selon la repartition des recettes et 
des dépenses. Cette méthode a été abandonnée pour retenir Is 
classification numérique des entreprises de radiodiffusion par 
region et tranche de recettes at ie nombre de station exploi-
tees. 

ANALYSE 

Au cours de l'année, Canadian Marconi s'eat départi de 
sea jntergts de diffusion h Montréal en les vendant a Multiple 
Access Limited. L'industrie de is radiodiffuafon et de la 
téléviaion a augmente aes recettes d'exploitation coiaparati-
vement I l'année précédente. Lea recettes provenant de Is 
vente de tampa dantenne étaient de 300.3 millions de dol1ar,  
en 1972 comparativement h 262.5 millions de dollars en 197 
Ce qui represents one augmentation de 14.4 7,. Lea recett 
totales en 1972 étaient de 316.2 millions de dollars comp. 
tivement b 277.7 millions de dollars en 1971, soit 13.9 7 
plus. 

The allocation of individual radio stations to 
a particular revenue group depends on the availabil-
ity of data on the station's revenue and expenses. 
Licensees usually report the revenue earned by each 
radio station operated by the licensee; however, ex-
penses are frequently not separated where the li-
censees operate more than one radio station as indi-
cated in the above table. In previously published 
reports on broadcasting where the expenses in the 
operation of more than one radio station are combined, 
the revenue for each station was used as a method to 
prorate expenses and the station was arrayed in a dis-
tribution to show revenues and expenses. This exercise 
has been discarded in favour of presenting the number 
of radio broadcasting operations by area and by revenue 
group and in turn the number of stations under those 
operations. 

REVIEW 

During the year Canadian Marconi disposed of its 
broadcasting interests in Montreal by selling them to 
Multiple Access Limited. The Radio and Television 
Broadcasting Industry increased its operating revenues 
from the previous year. Revenue from the sale of air 
time was $300.3 million in 1972 compared to $262.5 
million in 1971 an increase of 14.4 7,. Total revenue 
in 1972 was $316.2 million compared to $277.7 million 
in 1971 an increase of 13.9 L. 
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'enue from Sale of Air Time , 

venant de Ia vente de temps d'antenne 

Television Per cent 
Radio -  Total - 

Tdlévision Pour-cent 

. 'Jo 

Private stations - Stations privdes 142,297 120,683 	262,980 87.6 
CRC - Radio-Canada 2,406 34,916 37,322 12.4 

144,703 155,599 300,302 100.0 Total ..............................

Per cent - Pour-cent 48.2 51.8 100.0 

Radio revenue from sale of air time increased Lea recettes provenant de Is vente de temps d'antenne en 
16.0 7. to $144.7 in 1972 from $124.7 million in 1971. ce qui concerne Is radiodiffusion se soot accrues de 16.0 7. 
Television revenue from sale of air time increased pour atteindre 144.7 millions de dollars en 1972 contre 124.7 
12.9 7. to $155.6 million in 1972 from $137.8 million millions de dollars en 1971. 	Lea recettes provenant de Is 
in 	1971. vente de tampa d'antenne en ce qui concerne Is télévision ont 

augmenté de 12.9 7. pour se chiffrer A 155.6 millions de dollars 
en 1972 comparativement h 137.8 millions de dollars en 1971. 

Air Time Sales 

Ventes de temps d'antenne 

Radio Television - Télévision 

Private CRC Per cent Private CBC Per cent 

Privée Radio- 
Total 

Pourcent Privée Radio- Total 
Pour-cent 

Canada  Canada  
$ 1 000 

Local 	...............................92,981 992 93,973 64.9 32,647 3,378 36,025 23.2 
National 	............................48,670 894 49,564 34.3 72,599 13,559 86,158 55.4 
Network - Rdseau 	.................... 645 520 1,165 .8 15,436 17,979 33,415 21.5 

142,296 2,406 144,702 100.0 120,682 34,916 155,598 100.1 Total 	.............................. 

Per cent - Pour-cent 	................. 98.3 1.7 100.0 77.6 22,4 100.0 

Note: 	Slight discrepencies in tables are due to rounding. - Nota: 	Légeres divergences dana lea tableaux h cause oe l'arron- 
diasement des chiffres. 

Local time sales accounted for 64.9 7. of air Las ventea de temps d'antenne (local) reprdsentent 64.9 7. 
time sales in radio broadcasting. 	National time aales des ventes d'antenne de Is radiodiffualon. Lea ventea de 
accounted for 55.4 7. of air time sales in television temps d'antenne (national) reprdsentent 55.4 7. des ventea de 
broadcasting. tempa d'antenne de la télévision. 

Air Time Sales 

Ventes de temps d'antenne 

Television Per cent 
Radio - Total - 

Tdlévision Pour-cent 

$ 1 000 

93,973 36,025 129,998 43.3 
' 49,564 86,158 135,722 45.2 

local ................................
National .............................
Network - Réseau 1,165 33,415 34,580 11.5 

Total 	.............................. $144,702 $155,598 $300,300 100.0 



Local time sales increased from $107.5 million 
in 1971 to $130.0 million in 1972 or 20.9 7,. National 
time sales increased from $124.7 million in 1971 to 
$135.7 million in 1972 or 8.8 7,  while network time 
sales increased 14.2 7, from $30.3 million in 1971 to 
$34.6 million in 1972. 

Program, technical sales, and promotion and 
administration and general expenses in the broadcasting 
industry totaled $422.6 million in 1972 compared to 
$391.0 million in 1971 an increase of 8.1 7,. Depre-
ciation was $25.7 million in 1972 compared to $24.3 
million in 1971 an increase of 5.8 7,. Interest Expense 
was up 21.6 1 to $14.1 million in 1972 from $11.6 mil-
lion in 1971. The net cost of CBC operations increased 
7.8 7,  to $192.4 million in 1972 from $178.4 million in 
the previous year. In private broadcasting, additions 
to income from other operations of the broadcasting 
industry were down to $4.5 million in 1972 from $9.5 
million in 1971. The net profit of privately owned 
broadcasting stations from broadcasting activities 
before income tax was $51.5 million in 1972 compared 
to $39.6 million in 1971, an increase of 30.1 7. 
However, provision for income tax amounted to $23.6 
million in 1972 compared to $18.9 million in 1971. A 
net profit from broadcasting operations after tax, of 
$27.9 million was realized in 1972 compared to $20.7 
million in 1971, an increase of 34.8 7,. 

In 1972, there were, on average, 20,124 employees 
in the broadcasting industry, compared to 19,789 in 
1971 an increase of 335 or 1.7 1. Salaries, wages, 
directors' fees and fringe benefits paid by the industry 
amounted to $220.2 million in 1972 compared to $200.9 
million in 1971, an increase of 9.6 1. Salaries and 
wages in 1972 amounted to $206.4 million or 93.7 7, 
while fringe benefits amounted to $13.4 million or 
6.1 7. and directors' fees were $358,190. Salaries and 
wages include payments for regular hours worked, over-
time, vacation and holidays, coumilasions paid to staff 
under the sales and promotion category. Fringe bene-
fits include employees' profit sharing and bonus ar-
rangements, the total cost of providing retirement 
pensions to employees and the cost of providing bene-
fits such as group medical, group life, unemployment 
insurance, workmen's compensation and other employees' 
benefits. The value of board and lodging or other 
payments in kind are not included. 

Table I presents the revenue, expense and number 
of employees of the Radio and Television Broadcasting 
Industry for 1970 and 1971 and 1972 on a comparable 
basis when the data are available. This table shows 
the results of operating the private stations as well 
as CBC. 

A departure from previous years' publications was 
made to show the net cost of C8C operations to August 
31 rather than describe this as a Parliamentary grant. 
The net cost of operations for the C8C differs from 
the actual Parliamentary grant which is based on its 
operations for the fiscal year ended March 31. The 
calculation of the Parlimentary grant replaces depre-
ciation or amortization of assets with an amount 
required for repayment of loans to the Corporation by 
the Government of Canada to finance the acquisition of 
capital assets. The C8C reported at August 31, 1972 
that depreciation and amortization exceeded the repay-
ment of Capital Loans by $5,825,000. This amount was 
$4,913,000 at August 31, 1971 and $5,347,000 in 1970. 

Les ventes de temps dantenne (local) soot passfes de 
107.5 millions de dollars en 1971 a 130.0 millions de dollar 
en 1972, soft 20.9 7. de plus. Les ventes de temps d'antenne 
(national) sont passées de 124.7 millions de dollars en 1971 
a 135.7 millions de dollara en 1972 (ou 8.8 7.) alors que ler 
ventes de temps d'antenne (rfseau) ont augmente de 14.2 7. 
entre 1971 (30.0 millions de dollars) et 1972 (34.6 millions 
de dollars) 

Lea dfpenses d'exploitation (emissions, services techni-
ques, promotion et administration, frais genéraux) de l'indus-
trie de diffusion ont atteint 422.6 millions de dollars en 
1972 comparotivement a 391.0 millions de dollars en 1971, ce 
qul reprfsente une augmentation de 8.1 1. La déprfciation a 
éte de 25.7 millions de dollars en 1972 contre 24.3 millions 
de dollars en 1971, soit 5.8 7, de plus. Las intérêts verses 
ont augmente de 21.6 V pour atteindre 14.1 millions de dollars 
en 1972 comparativement a 11.6 millions de dollars en 1971. 
La coOt d'exploitation de la Société Radio-Canada s'est accru 
de 7.8 7. pour atteindre 192.4 millions de dollars en 1972 
alora qu'il avait dté de 178.4 millions de dollars l'annde 
prfcédente. Dana le cas de Is diffusion privée, les surplus 
de revenu provenant des autres exploitations de l'industrie de 
diffusion ont diminué pour s'ftablir a 4.5 millions de dollars 
en 1972 contre 9.5 millions de dollars en 1971. Le bénffice 
net (avant impôts) des stations privees provenant de Is dif-
fusion était de 51.5 millions de dollars en 1972 comparative-
ment a 39.6 millions de dollars en 1971, soit une augmentation 
de 30.1 '4. Toutefois, la provision pour imp8ts dtait de 23.6 
millions de dollars en 1972 comparativement a 18.9 millions de 
dollars en 1971. La diffusion a rapportf un bfnéfice net 
(aprbs impôts) de 27.9 millions de dollars en 1972 comparati- 
vement a 20.7 millions de dollars en 1971, soit 34.8 '11 de plus. 

En 1972, il y avait en moyenne 20,124 employes dans 
l'industrie de diffusion comparativement a 19,789 en 1971, ce 
qui représente une augmentation de 335 (ou 1.7 7,). Lea rému-
nfrations, lea avantages sociaux et les jetona de presence dr 
administrateurs, verses par l'industrie se sont chiffrfs 
220.2 millions de dollars en 1972 comparativement a 200.9 mil-
lions de dollars en 1971, soft 9.6 '4 de plus. Lea traitement 
at salaires en 1972 ont atteint 206.4 millions de dollars 
(ou 93.7 7,) tandia que les avantages sociaux étaient au mum-
tant de 13.4 millions de dollars (ou 6.1 7,) at lea jetons de 
presence des administrateurs, de $358,190. Lea traitements 
et salaires comprennent lea rémunératlons pour lea heures nor-
males de travail, le surtemps, lea vacancea et lea fBtes de 
m.me que lea cnmnias ions versées aux membres du personnel au 
chapitre des ventes et de Is promotion. Lea avantages sociaux 
comprennent Is participation des salaries aux bfnéf ices et lea 
primes, l'apport total de l'employeur au titre des regimes de 
pension des salaries, ainsi que le coOt supporté pour fournir 
des avantages, coemie l'assurance-soins médicaux collective, 
l'assurance-vie collective, le palement de cotisations 
d'aasurance-chOmage, Is participation a la caisse des acci-
dents du travail et divers autrea avantagea pour lea emplo-
yes. Ils excluent lea frais de chambre et de pension at 
las sutres paiements en nature. 

La Tableau 1 préaente lea recettes, depenses et effectifa 
de l'industrie de Is radiodiffusion at de Is téldvision pour 
1970, 1971 et 1972 sur one base comparable loraque les données 
sont disponibles. II présente lea résultata de l'exploitation 
des stations priveea sinai qua ceux de la Société Radio-Canada. 

A Is difference des publications antérieures, celle-ci 
indique le coOt net d'exploitation de Radio-Canada jusqu'au 
31 aoflt plutOt que de l'inclure comae un credit parlementaire. 
La coOt net d'exploitation de Radio-Canada diffère du credit 
parlementaire reel quf se fonda sur l'exploitation pour l'an-
née financière terminant le 31 mars. La calcul du credit 
parlementaire remplace Is dépréciation ou l'amortissement de 
l'actif par un montant requis pour le remboursement des prt 
accordés 	Is Société par le Gouvernement du Canada aim 
financer l'achat d'irmnobilisations. La Société Radio-Can.l.i 
déclarait au 31 soOt 1972 que is depreciation et l'amortisr - 
ment excddaient de $5,825,000, le remboursement des emprunts. 
Ce montant était de $4,913,000 La 31 soot 1971 at de 
$5,347,000 en 1970. 
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Table 2 presents the privately owned broadcasting 
radio and television revenues, expenses and employees. 
BC operating revenues are shown below. 

La Tableau 2 présente lea recettes, dépenses et effec-
tifs de l'industrie de Is radiodif fusion et de la télévision 
privée. Lea recettes de Radio-Canada apparaissent ci-dessous. 

Operating Revenues 

Recette d'exploitation 

Note: Net of agency coirisissions and station payments 

Nota: Moms lea conanissiona des agences de publicité et lea paiements aux stations 

Television 

	

Radio 	- 	Total 
Télivision 

$ '000 

	

Local time sales —Ventes de temps dantenne (local) ................................ 992 	3,378 	4,370 

	

National time sales - Ventes de temps d'anterrne (national) .......................... 894 	13,559 	14,453 

	

Network time sales - Ventea de tampa d'antenne (réseau) ............................. 520 	17,979 	18,699 
Syndication and production - Droits de diffusion et services de production 	 171 	171 

	

Other - Autres .......................................................................ii 	1.195 	1,206 

	

Total ..............................................................................2,417 	36,282 	38,699 

Table 3 shows the balance sheet data of the pri- - 
vetely owned broadcasting industry and the CBC as at 

oat 31, 1972. The balance sheets are compiled 
'arding to the head office address of the broadcast- 

licensee with the exception of CRC which is shown 
'irately. 

Tables 4 and 5 presents the operations of the 
vately owned radio and television broadcasting by 

area. 

Tables 6 and 7 shows the operating results of 
privately owned radio and television broadcasting by 
revenue group. 

Table 8 shows the income statement for privately 
owned radio and television and the net profit after tax 
is brought down to the Source and Application of Funds 
statement in Table 9. This table shows the funds 
required for the operations of the radio and television 
broadcasting industry with the exception of CRC. 

Tables 10 and 11 provides information on the fixed 
assets used in the broadcasting industry and for the 
private sector of the industry. It also gives the 
provincial breakdown according to the address of the 
licensee. 

Table 12 provides information on total reinunera-
tion paid to the employees and directors and the number 
of employees by department for both the privately owned 
sector and the CBC. 

Le Tableau 3 contient des données du bilan de l'industrie 
de Ia radiodiffusion et de la télévision privée at celles de 
Radio-Canada en date du 31 ao3t 1972. Lea bilans aunt classes 
d'aprbs ladresse du bureau principal du titulaire de licence, 

l'exception de Radio-Canada qui apparalt sépardment. 

Lea Tableaux 4 et 5 prCsentent lea résultats d'exploita-
tion des stations privées de radio et de télévision, par ré-
gion. 

Les Tableaux 6 et 7 renferment lea résultats dexploita-
tion des stations privées de radio at de télévision, par tran-
che de recettes. 

Le Tableau 8 présente l'Ctat des revenus de la radiodif-
fusion at de la television privees; lea béndfices nets (après 
impôts) sont présentés au Tableau 9 dans la declaration por -
taut sur Is provenance at l'utilisation des fonds. Ce tableau 
indique las fonda nécessaires a lexploitation de lindustrie 
de Is radiodiffusion et de la téldvision, h l'exception de 
Radio-Canada. 

Lea Tableaux 10 et 11 fourniasent des renseignements sur 
lea ininobilisations utilisées dana lindustrie de diffusion et 
dana le secteur privé de l'industrie. 118 comportent aussi 
une ventilation provinciale, selon ladresse du titulaire de 
licence. 

La Tableau 12 fournit des renseignements sue Is rCmuné-
ration totale verses aux employes et aux directeurs de mme 
que sur lea effectifs internes tant dans le secteur privé 
qu a Radio-Canada. 
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TABLE 1. Revenue, Expenses and Employees of the RADI( 
Broadcasting Industry, 1972, 1971 and 1 

TABLE/SiLl 1. Recettes, dpenses ,et,  effectifs de l'industrie 
et de Is TELEVISION, 1972, 1971 et 1970 

1972 
	

1971 
	

1970 

Private 
	 Private 

	 Private 
stations 	CBC 	stationa 	CEC 	stations 	CBC 

Stations 	Radio-Canada 
	Stations 	Radio-Canada 	Stations 	Radio-Canada 

dollars 
Operating revenue - Recettes 

d'explottation: 
Revenue from sale of air time - 
Recettes de is vente de tempa 
d 'antenne 

Local time sales - Ventes de 
temps d'antenne (local) 125,628,653 4,370,000 103,785,651 3,713,000 92,596,279 3,277,000 

National time sales - Ventes de 
temps d'antenne 	(national) 121,269,772 14,453,000 112,117,109 12,609,000 103,604,170 13,214,000 

Network time sales - Ventes de 
temps d'antenne 	(réseau) 	.... 16,081,327 18,499,000 11,423,670 18,858,000 11,519,176 20,074,000 

Revenu from sale of air 
time - Total - Recettes de 
is vente de temps d'antenne 262,979,752 37,322,000 227,326,430 35,180,000 207,719,625 36,565,000 

Production and other revenue - 
Recettes de production et 
autres recettes: 
Syndication revenue - Ventes de 

droits de diffusion 232,735 - - - 

Production revenue - Recettea 14,156,023(1) 17,993,936(1 11,307,351 171,000 220,000 289,000 
Other revenue - Autres recettes 3,006,447 1,206,000 850,000 725,000 

Production and other 
revenue - Total - Recettes 
de production et autres 

14,546,533 1,377,000 14,156,023 1,070,000 17,993,936 1,014,0u 

Operating revenue - Total - 
Recettes d'exploitation 277,526,285 38,699,000 241,482,453 36,250,000 225,713,561 37,579,0 

Departmental expenses - Ddpenses 
internes: - 

de 	production 	.................. 

144,563,000 80,639,777 74,520,052 
Technical - Services techniques 18,217,743 28,479,000 15,303,122 14,336,378 
Sales and promotion - Ventes et 196,833,000 179,212,000 

recettes 	..................... 

8,049,000 37,041,303 34,468,396 
Administration and general - Ad- 

ministration et frais géndraux 62,695,730 29,393,000 61,188,215 55,781,122 

Program - Emissions 	..............87,940,845 

Sub-total, departmental cx- 

promotion 	......................43,226,716 

perlees - Total partiel, 
212,081,034 210,484,000 194,172,417 196,833,000 179,105,948 179,212,000 

Depreciation - Amortissement 13,315,824 12,390,000 13,165,111 11,213,000 12,796,498 10,482,000 
Interest expense - Int6r5ts verses 5,073,042 9,058,000 4,076,189 7,572,000 2,968,809 6,796,000 

dépenses 	internea 	............ 

Other adjustments, addition to (or 
deduction from) income - Autres 
redressementa, ajoutds au revenu 
(ou 	déduits) 	..................... 4,459,831 786,000 9,500,309(2) 921,000 4,782,863(2 1,596,000 

Net profit (loss) before income 
taxes - Bdndfice net (perte) 

51,516,216 . 	 . 	 . 39,569,045 . 	 . 	 . 35,025,169 
Net Coat of CBC operations - Cont 

net d'exploitation de 
... 192,447,000 ... 178,447,000 ... 157,235,00C 

Provision for income taxes - Pro- 

avant 	impots 	..................... 

23,568,178 ... 18,891,746 ... 19,423,464 

Net profit (loss) after income 

Radio-Canada ..................... 

taxes - Bénéfice net (perte) 

vision pour imp6ts 	............... 

27,948,038 ... 20,677,299 ... 15,601,705 spree 	impôta 	..................... 

Average number of employees - 
Effectifa moyena ................. 10,929 9,195 10,809 8,980 10,427 9,10 

(1) Breakdown of revenue for the private stations not available for the years 1971 and 1970. 	Ventilations des recettes des 
stations privées non disponiblea pour 1971 et 1970. 

(2) Profits (losses) from non-broadcasting activities have not been included for 1971 and 1970. 	A profit of $7,507,424 from 
non-broadcasting activities was realized in 1971. 	A loss of $1,842,711 was incurred in 1970. 	This was done to make th 
three years comparable. 	The profit from non-broadcasting activities for 1972 is shown on Table 9, line 2. 	Lea bénéfic 
(pertes) ne provenant pea de is diffusion n'ont paa etC pris en compte en 1971 at 1970. 	Lee bénCfices de ces activitCa 
ont ete de lordre de $7,507,424 en 1971. 	La perte de $1,842,711 a Cté rCalisée en 1970. 	On voulait pouvoir comparer 
lea trois ans. 	Lea bénCfices ne provenant pee de Is diffusion en 1972 apparsissent au Tableau 9, ligme 2. 



20,366 
887,318 

2,227,168 

3,134,852 

145,431,759 

212,369 
10,420,033 

779,279 

11,411,681 

132,094, 526 

232,735 
11,307,351 
3,006,447 

14,546,533 

277 ,526,285 

171,( 
l,206,( 

1,377,( 

38,699,C 

232,735 
11,478,351 
4,212,447 

15,923,533 

316,225,285 

	

•1 	.1 

	

38,378,047 	49,562,798 

	

6,325,430 	11,892,313 

	

29,866,674 	13,360,042 

	

39,193,472 	23,502,258 

	

1113,763.623 	98,317,411 

87,940,845 
18,217,743 
43,226,716 

62,695,730 

212,081,034 

144,563,000 
28,479,000 
8,049,000 

29,393,000 

210,484,000 

232,503,845 
46,696,743 
51,275,716 

92,088,730 

422, 565,034 

TABLE 2. Revenue, Expenses and Employees of the RADIO and TELEVISION Broadcasting Industry, 1972 

]\BLEAU 2. Recettea, dépenses et effectifa de l'industrie de Is RADIODIFFUSION etde is TELEVISION, 1972 

Private stations - Stations prive'es 

CBc 
Television 	- 	Total 

Radio 	- 	Total 	Radio-Canada 
Télévision 

dollars 

Operating revenue - Recettes d'exploitation: 
Revenue from sale of air time - Recettes de la vente 

de temps d'antenne: 
Local time sales - Ventes de temps d'antenne 

(local) ......................................... 

National time sales - Ventes de temps dantenne 
(national) ...................................... 

Network time sales - Ventes de temps dantenne 
(réaeau) ........................................ 

Revenue from sale of air timd - Total - Recettes 
de is vente de temps d'antenne ................ 

Production and other revenue - Recettes de production 
et autres recettes: 
Syndication revenue - Ventes de droits de diffusion 
Production revenue - Recettes de production ....... 

()t'r revenue - Autres recettea ................... 

,diction and other revenue - Total - Recettes 
e production et autres recettes .............. 

perating revenue - Total - Recettes 
d'exploitation .............................. 

Departmental expenses - Dépenses internes: 
Program - Emissions ................................. 

Technical - Services techniques ..................... 

Sales and promotion - Ventes et promotion ........... 

Administration and general - Administration et frais 
géndraux .......................................... 

Sub-total, departmental expenses - Total partiel, 
ddpensea internes ............................... 

	

92,981,250 
	

32,647,403 
	

125,628,653 
	

4,370,1 
	

129,998,653 

	

48,670,300 
	

72,599,472 
	

121.269,772 
	

14,453,( 
	

135,722,772 

	

645,357 
	

15,435, 970 
	

16,081,327 
	

18,499,1 
	

34,580,327 

	

142,296,907 
	

120,682,845 
	

262,979,752 
	

37,322,1 
	

300,301,752 

Depreciation - Amortissement ........................ 

Interest expense - Intéréts verses .................. 

Other adjustments, addition to (or deduction from) 
income - Autres redressements, ajoutés au revenu (o 
déduita) 	.......................................... 

Net profit (loss) before income taxes - BénCfice net 
(perte) avant impôts .............................. 

Net cost or CBC operations - CoOt net dexploitation 
de Radio-Canada ................................... 

Provision for income taxes - Provision pour imp6ts 

Nt 'rofit (loss) after income taxes - BCnCfice net 
'erte) après impôts .............................. 

.\verse number of emolovees - Effectifa movens 

5,490,260 
2,629,331 

849,437 

24,397,982 

10,847,772 

13, 550, 210 

6,709 

7,825,564 
2,443,711 

3,610,394 

27,118,234 

12,720,406 

14,397,828 

4,220 

13,315,824 
5,073 ,042 

4,459,831 

51,516,216 

23,568,178  

27,948,038 

10,929 

12,390,000 
9,058,000 

786,000 

192,447,000 

9,195 

25,705,824 
14,131,042 

5,245,831 

51,516,216 

192,447,000 
23,568,178 

27,948,038 

20,124 



TABLE 3. Bolance Sheet Data of the RADIO and TELEVISION Broadcasting Industry by Area, 

Newfoundland 
and Prince 	Nova 

Edward Inland 	Scotia 

Terre-Mauve et 	Nouvelle- 
Ile-du-Prince- 	EcOsse 

Edouard 

New 
Brunswick 

Nouveau-
Brunswick 

Québec 	I 	Ontario 	I 	Manitoba 

ASSETS 

Current: 
Cash .................................................. 
Securities ........................................... 

Receivables (net) .................................... 

Inventories .......................................... 

Prepaid expenses ..................................... 

Other ................................................ 

Total current assets .............................. 

Investment, and advances: 
Associated companies ................................. 

Other ................................................ 

Total investments and advances ................... 

Fixed assets, broadcasting: 
Land, property and equipment ......................... 

Accuomlated depreciation ............................. 

Net fixed assets, broadcasting ......................... 

Net fixed assets, non-broadcasting ..................... 

Intangible assets ...................................... 

Other assets ........................................... 

Total fixed and other assets ..................... 

Total non-current assets ....................... 

Total assets ................................. 

268,635 
225,250 

1,206,296 
65,309 
72,473 
67,507 

1,905,470 

207,817 
122,133 

329,950 

5,126,264 
3,497,023 

1,629,241 

56,826 

111,667 

27,246 

1,824,980 

2,154,930 

4,060,400  

607,025 
306,546 

1,383,208 
4,315 

118,002 
119.926 

2,539,022 

2,072,667 
1,418,531 

3,491,198 

6,071,993 
3,800.230 

2,271,763 

41,538 

576,972 

236,657 

3,126,930 

6,618,128 

9,157,150  

190,208 
54,500 

895,161 
45,535 
124,407 
6,888 

1,316,699 

1,030,947 
59,608 

1,090,555 

9,152,885 
6.310,274 

2,862,611 

4,820 

136,465 

31,607 

3,015,503 

6,106,058 

5,422,757 

2,726,143 
3,006,501 
14,057,329 

952,312 
1,271,949 
10,550,726 

32,564,960 

2,662,357 
2,240,002 

4,902,359 

49,447,918 
25,770,836 

23,677,082 

4,145,941 

8,336, 158 

3,785.705 

39,944,886 

44,847,245 

77,412,205 

3,633,481 
3,844,851 
20,498,500 

627,710 
3,613,095 
11,579,464 

43,797.101 

31,957,893 
643,675 

32,601,568 

87,336,934 
47,403,867 

39,933,067 

281,922 

13,809,689 

1,237,335 

55,262,013 

87,863,581 

131,660,682  

694,129 

1,704,720 

186,386 
212,402 

2,797,597 

5,011,395 
218,792 

5,290,187 

9,276,628 
5,921,900 

3,354,728 

49,899 

623, 

31, 

4,060,:. 

9,350, 

12,147,81 2 

LIABILITIES 

Current: 
Bank loans ............................................ 

Other loans ........................................... 

Accounts payable and accrued .......................... 

Income tax payable .................................... 
Dividends payable ..................................... 

Unearned income ....................................... 
Current portion long_term debt ........................ 

Other ................................................. 

Total current liabilities ......................... 

Hoe-current liabilities: 
Long-torn debt: 

Note. ............................................... 

Mortgages and bends ................................. 

Debentures .......................................... 

Less current portion ................................ 

Total long-term debt .............................. 

Deferred income taxen ................................. 

Other liabilities ..................................... 

Total non-current liabilities ................... 

Total liabilities ............................. 

Shareholders' equity: 
Share capital issued: 

38 	Preferred ........................................... 

39 	Co,mnon .............................................. 

40 	Retained earnings (accunsalated deficit) at end of 
period. 

41 	Other surplus ....................................... 

42 	Total shereholders' equity ........................ 

43 	Total liabilities and equity .................. 

336,910 
15,723 

404,440 
91,581 
2,297 

333 
172,139 

5,005 

1,028,428 

1,960,31! 
335,80! 
19,500 

172,139 

2,143,473 

9,000 
700,600 

2,853,073 

3,881,50) 

407,425 
486,021 

3,433,895 

948,308 

5,275,649 

9,157.150  

482,531 

264,649 
198,147 

33.974 

979,301 

1,452,209 
177,100 

33,974 

1,595,335 

1,984 
652,193 

2,229,512 

3,208,813 

307,050 
150,203 

1,756,091 

600 

2,213,944 

5,422,757  

14,469,545 
2,373,809 
10,859,513 
3,182,564 

78,626 
2,746,372 
7,851,676 

41,562,105 

20,928,537 
2,458,915 
1,233,283 
2,746,372 

21,874,363 

4,871,463 
2,322,640 

29,068,466 

70,630.571 

5,742,873 
12,026,277 
38,199, 402 

5,061,559 

61,030,111 

131,660,682  

101,773 

725,905 
315,672 
14,750 

504,728 
312,300 

1,775,128 

580,389 
440,217 
441,650 
304,728 

1,157,528 

209,178 
332,673 

1,699,379 

3,474,507 

20, 580 
877 

7,420. 

35", 

8,67 

12,147, 

4 

6 

8 
9 

10 

11 
12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 

28 

29 
30 
31 
32 

33 

34 
35 

36 

37 

1,559,312 
196,404 

5,001,752 
1,313,764 
452,339 
23,824 

1,769,600 
3,800,828 

14,117,843 

10,723,567 
2,958,657 
18,058,928 
1,769,600 

29,971,552 

492,974 
4,515,073 

34,979,599 

49,097,642 

2,183,360 
16,288,413 
9,702,125 

140,865 

28,314,763 

77,412,205 

837,155 

437,667 
134,445 

16,251 
104,482 

1,530,000 

48,850 
41,971 

16,251 

74,570 

10,900 

85,470 

1,615,470 

280,400 
2,067,695 

96,83 

2,444,930 

4,060,400 

(I) This amount represents the equity"of the Government of lana 
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TABLEAU 3. Bilan de 1' indontrie de Ia PADI0DIFFUS1c9 et de Is TLEV1SIt1I, par rdgion, 1972 

Private 
British 	 ntationn 

	

Columbia and Sub-total pri- 	and CRC 
Yukon 	vats stations 	CRC 

Saskatchewan 	Alberta 	- 	- 	- 	Total 
Colonbie- 	Total partiel, 	Radio-Canada 
Britanniqus 	otationn 	 Stations 
et Yukon 	prindea 	privdes at 

Radio-Canada 

doll.are 

ACTIF 

Dinponibilitén: 
709,321 1,591,762 697,850 11,118,554 (2,334,000) 8,784,554 Encainne 	.............................................. 
174,000 2,563,104 540,919 10,715,671 - 10,715,671 Valeurs 	mobilières 	...................................... 2 

1,205,626 3,775,116 5,359,671 50,065,227 6,316,000 56,381,227 Comptes 	I 	recevoir 	(netn) 	............................... 3 
72,634 131,428 111,438 2,010,681 23,573,000 25 58 	1 Stocks 	................................................ 4 
108,688 710,025 776,385 6,981,370 1,566,000 .527,370 5 

2,479 747,688 601,736 23,688,816 - 23,688,816 6 

2,272,548 9,519,123 7,867,799 104,580,319 29,101,000 133,681,319 

Frais 	payda 	d'avance 	................................... 

7 

Antren 	................................................. 

Total, 	disponibilitds 	.............................. 

Placements et avances: 
839,543 1,145,361 3,069,455 48,057,435 - 48,057,435 Soci8ts 	affiliées 	.................................... .6 

2,110,605 877,528 140,781 7,831,655 1,600,000 9,631,655 Autres 	.................................................9 

. 0 2,950,148 2,022,889 5,210,236 55,889,090 1,600,000 57,489,090 Total 	placements 	Ct 	avances 	........................ 

In.nobilieationn, radiodiffusion: 
8,723,064 16,268,409 20,721,973 212,126,068 246,083,000 458,209,068 Terrainn, 	inntallatiocn 	et materiel 	.. ................. .ii 
5,231,383 10,759,538 10,765,266 119,660,337 97,593,000 217,053,337 12 

3,491,681 5,508,871 9,956.687 92,665,731 148,490,000 241,155,731 13 

3.066 233,939 251,439 5,069,390 - 5,069,390 14 

7, 198 1,863,446 1,749,188 27,312,438 - 27,312,438 15 

.660 60,712 182,133 5,627,799 473,000 6,100,801 

A,nortissen,ent 	acc,neulC 	................................. 

16 

.605 7,666,968 12,139,447 130,675,358 148,963,000 279,638,360 

Imsoobilisations netten, 	radiodiffusion 	................... 

Inmobilisations netteo, non de radiodiffusion 	............ 

Total, insoob{lisationa et autren élCmeetn d'actif 17 

• 	.753 9,689,857 15,349,683 186,564,448 150,563,000 337,127,450 

Imeobilia.tioss 	incorpnrsllsa 	............................ 

18 

6,h:7,301 19,208,980 23,217.482 291,144,767 179,664,000 470,808,769 

Autres 	Clgmentn 	d'actif 	.................................. 

Total, 	actif 	non disponible 	...................... 

	

Total, 	actif 	................................... 19 

PASSIF 

Enigibi litCs 
620,999 595,406 1,344,641 20,348,272 - 20,348,272 Emprunto 	bancatre 	..................................... 20 
254,981 26,127 13,211 2,880,255 - 2,880,255 21 
548,187 1,669,724 3,047,631 22,959,468 16,357,000 39,316,468 22 
79,630 149,591 346,878 5,812,292 - 5,812,292 23 
140,240 8,600 32.921 651,167 - 651,147 24 
4,840 4,417 12,663 124,703 - 124,703 25 

273,065 318,069 617,495 6,251,691 - 6,251,691 26 
27,904 741,000 115,773 12,958,968 - 12,958,968 

Psrtie exlgible de 	Is detie S 	long terme 	............... 
Autren 	................................................. 27 

1,949,846 3,512,934 5,531,211 71,986,796 16,357,000 88,343,796 Total, 	exigikilitdn 	................................ 28 

Pannif non exigible: 
Dette 	long terme: 

1,034,240 1,072,722 2,086,177 39,885,002 - 39,885,002 29 
326,054 338,718 513,481 7,590,914 - 7,590,914 30 
54,400 164,237 3,417,334 23,389,332 - 23,389,332 31 

273,065 318,069 617,495 6,251,691 - 6,251,691 32 

1,141,629 1,257,608 5,397,499 66,613,557 - 64,613,557 33 

506,000 495,450 574,181 7,160,230 - 7,160,230 

Autren 	emprunts 	........................................ 
Comptes 1 payer at 	pasnif couru 	........................ 
iap0ts 	our 	Is 	revenu 4 payer 	........................... 

34 
381,523 2.328.231 1,130.116 12,353,949 - 12,353,949 

Dividendes 	S 	vereer 	.................................... 
Revenu 	diffdrA 	.......................................... 

35 

2,029,152 4,081,289 7.101,796 84,127,736 - 84,127,736 36 

3,978,998 7,594,223 12,633,007 156,114,532 16,337,000 172,471,532 

Billetn 	.............................................. 

37 

Hypnthbquea St obligationn garantlea 	................. 
Obligations 	non 	garanties 	............................ 
Moina 	ln 	parcie 	exigible 	............................. 

Avoir des actionnaires: 

Total, 	dette 	A 	long 	terne 	.......................... 

Capttal-actionn &io: 
194,700 196,600 1,242,930 10,295,518 - 10,295,518 

ImpOta 	our 	le 	revenu 	différds 	.......................... 

38 
.6,800 1,152,647 3,343,846 35,071,622 163,307,000(1) 198,378,622 

Autren 	élémeote 	de 	paanif 	.............................. 

39 
.7,087 9,807,745 5,510.697 81.755.711 - 81,755,711 

Total, 	paaoif non 	exigible 	....................... 

Actions 	privilCgides 	................................. 

BAnCficen non repartin (deficit accuonlA) S La fin de 40 

Total, 	panslf 	.................................. 

la pAriode. 
.716 457,765 487,002 7,907,386 - 7,907,386 41 

,303 11,614,757 10,584,475 135,030,237 163,307,000 298,337,237 

Actions 	ordinairen 	................................... 

Autres 	surplus 	....................................... 

42 

7, 77' 	301 19,208,980 23.217,482 291,144,769 179,664,000 470,808,769 

Total, 	avoir den 	actionnatres 	...................... 

Total, pasif et avoir den actionnaires 	........ 43 

1) Cette 	sonme, reprdaente l'avoir propre du Couvernement do Canada A Radio-Canada. - 
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TABLE 4. Revenue, Expenses and Employees of the Privately Owned RADIO Broadcasting Industry by Area, 1972 

Newfoundland 
and Prince 

Edward Nova New 
Island Scotia Brunswick 

- - - Québec Ontario 
Terre-Neuve Nouvelle- Nouveau- 
et Ile-du- Ecosse Brunswick 
Prjnce_ 
douard 

number - nombre 

IO 	....................................... 	10 	14 9 	60 	84 

2 	Stations ......................................... 	11 	19 	10 	67 	115 

dollars 

Operating revenue: 
Revenue from sale of air time: 

3 2,500,089 3,103,096 2,393,953 19,154,124 33,831,143 
4 1,093,507 633,521 11,540,509 22,966,723 
5 3,504 4,657 48,903 35,906 

6 Total revenue from sale of air time 3.198,871 4,200,107 3,032,131 30,743,536 56,833,772 

Production and other revenue: 
7 - - 1,131 
8 9,524 4,912 1,169 292,948 35,e, 
9 5,497 29,152 16,021 249,133 432,6/ 

10 

Local 	time 	sales 	.............................. 

Total production and other revenue 15,021 34,064 17,190 543,212 468,2 

11 

National 	time 	sales 	...........................476,205 
Network 	time 	sales 	............................222,577 

3,213,892 4,234,171 3,049,321 31,286,748 57,302,059 

Syndication 	revenue 	................................. 
Production 	revenue 	......................... ....... 

Departmental expenses: 
12 

Other 	revenue 	..................................... 

1,044,762 1,222,186 893,636 8,621,565 14,094,879 
13 250,859 180,584 1,347,795 2,241,687 
14 

Total 	operating 	revenue 	................... 

764,730 443,597 6,516,546 12,596,499 
15 

2. 623,501 

1,537,322 851,813 9,173,117 13,681,042 

16 

Program 	......................................... 
Technical 	.......................................208,938 
Sales 	and 	promotion 	.............................397,648 
Administration 	and 	general 	......................972,153 

Sub-total, 	departmental 	expenses 	............. 3,775,097 2,369,630 25,659,023 42,614,107 

17 Depreciation 	......................................140,054 

. 

148,028 315,079 1,056,372 2,083,360 

18 6,564 62,511 76,871 450,082 1,472,183 

19 Other adjustments, 	addition to (or deductIon (6,909) 98,542 18,800 567,657 (206,423) 

from) 	income. 

20 347,077 306,541 4,688,928 10,925,986 

21 

Interest 	expense 	................................... 

84,707 112,790 2,007,248 5,282,116 

22 

Net profit 	(loss) 	before 	income 	taxes 	.............436,864 

262,370 193,751 2,681,680 5,643,870 

23 

Provision 	for 	income 	taxes 	........................159,183 

Net profit 	(loss) 	after 	income 	taxes 	..............277,681 

Salaries and benefits included in expenses 1,489,419 2,207,241 1,461,193 12,833,139 

24 Average 	number of employees 	....................... 185 290 185 1,455 2, 
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TARI.EAIJ 4. Recettes, dépenses et effectifs de 1' industrie de is RADIODIFFIJSION privée, par region, 1972 

British 
Columbia 

Saskat- and Yukon 
Alberta Manitoba 	

chewan 	
Colombie- 
Britannique 
at Yukon 

Total 

number - nombre 

12 	20 	23 	50 

16 	20 	25 	60 

dollars 

282 10p6rations ..........................................1 

343 	Stations ...........................................2 

Recettes d exploitation: 
Recettes de in vente de tampa dantenne: 

3,723,130 4,132,076 9,550,431 14,593,208 92,981,250 3 
1,930,013 1,581,837 3,312,126 5,135,859 48,670,300 4 

80,360 133,203 89,023 27,224 645,357 5 

5,733,503 5,847,116 12,951,580 19,756,291 142,296,907 

Ventes de 	temps d'antenne 	(national) 	........... 
Ventes de 	temps dantenne 	(réseau) 	............. 

Total, 	recettes de la vente de tempa 6 

Ventea de 	temps 	dantenne 	(local) 	.............. 

d' antenne. 

Recettea de production et autrea recettea: 
- 6,722 3,380 9,133 20,366 7 

55,474 73,831 185,678 228,142 887,318 
Ventes 	de 	droita 	de 	diffusion 	................... 
Recettes 	de 	production 	.......................... 

113,503 60,628 104,189 216,398 2,227,168 Autres 	recettes 	................................ 9 
.8 

.168,977 141,181 293,247 453,673 3,134,852 Total, recettes de production et autrea 0 
recettea. 

6,902,480 5,988,297 13,244,827 20,209,964 145,431,759 11 Total, 	recettes 	d'exploitation 	............. 

Dépenses internes: 
1,538,583 1,833,454 3,441,818 5,687,164 38,378,047 12 
333,030 345,644 499,200 917,693 6,325,430 13 

1,203,314 1,165,101 2,881,653 3,897,586 29,866,674 14 
1,852,411 1,668,881 3,829,127 5,627,606 39,193,472 

Emissions 	......................................... 
Services 	techniques 	.............................. 

15 

4,927,338 5,013,080 10,651,798 16,130,049 113,763,623 

Ventes 	at 	promotion 	............................... 
Administration et 	frais gênéraux 	................. 

16 

395,087 244,443 296 9 265 811,572 5,490,260 

Total partiel, 	dépenses 	internes 	............... 

17 

79,258 86,853 182,475 212,534 2,629,331 18 

17,904 53,704 193,884 112,278 849,437 Autres redressements, ajoutés au revenu (ou 19 
diduits) 

1,518,701 697,625 2,308,173 3,168,087 24,397,982 

Amortissement 	....................................... 

Int6r8ta 	verses 	..................................... 

20 

775,289 336,121 955,627 1,134,691 10,847,772 

Bénéfice 	net 	(perle) 	avant 	impBts 	................... 

21 

743,412 361,504 1,352,546 2,033,396 13,550,210 

Provision 	pour 	impots 	............................... 

22 

2,811,546 5,682,752 8,731,111 60,079,971 

Bé néfice 	net 	(perle) 	aprBs 	impBts 	.................. 

Rémunération et avantagea sociaux coinpris dana lea 23 
dépenaes. 

ft 391 598 956 6,709 Effectifs 	moyens 	................................... 24 



6 13 

6 13 

dollars 

17 

16 

237,469 
62,329 

299,798 

7,232,718 

2,035,938 
806,494 
862,491 

1,525,955 

5,230,878 

678,592 

300,070 

768,609 

1,791,787 

640,417 

1,151,370 

2,555,208 

314 

38,567 
3,636,095 

193,768 

3,868,430 

38,161,971 

13,482,178 
4,361,803 
3,014,941 
7,395,501 

28,254,423 

1,941,588 

578,549 

1,193,515 

8,580,926 

3,939,084 

4,641,842 

11,880,615 

1,220 

169,227 
5,859,893 

260,759 

6,289,879 

57,257,582 

24,557,429 
4,004,422 
6,023,969 
9,320,953 

43,906,773 

3,325,459 

1,266,456 

1,225,023 

9,983,917 

5,011,417 

4,972,500 

I 
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TABLE 5. Revenue, Expenses and Employees of the Privately Owned TELEVISION Broadcasting Industry by Area, 1972 

Atlantic 
Provinces 

- 	Québec 	Ontario 
Provinces de 
I'Atlantique 

number - nombre 

1 	O 	........................................ 

2 	Stations .......................................... 

Operating revenue: 
Revenue from sale of air time: 

3 	Local time sales .............................. 
4 	National time sales ........................... 
SNetwork time sales ............................ 

6 	Total revenu from sale of air time .......... 

Production and other revenue: 
7 	Syndication revenue ........................... 
8 	Production revenue ............................ 
9 	Other revenue ................................. 

10 	Total production and other revenue .......... 

11 	Total operating revenue ................... 

Departmental expenses: 
12 	Program ......................................... 
13 	Technical ....................................... 
14 	Sales and promotion ............................. 
15 	Administration and general ...................... 

16 	Sub-total departmental expenses ............... 

17 	Depreciation ...................................... 

18 	tnterest expense .................................. 

19 Other adjustments, addition to (or deduction 
from) income. 

20 	Net profit (loss) before income taxes ............. 

21 	Provision for income taxes ........................ 

22 	Net profit (loss) after income taxes .............. 

23 	Salaries and benefits included in expenses ........ 

24 	Average number of employees ....................... 

	

3,035,013 
	

9,967,230 
	

8,464,279 

	

3,121,101 
	

21,298,592 
	

34,768,821 

	

776,806 
	

3,027,719 
	

7,734,603 

	

6,932,920 
	

34, 293,541 
	

50,967,703 
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\BLEAIJ 5. Recettes, dépenses et effectifs de l'industrie de la TthiVISION privée, par region, 1972 

British 
Columbia and 

Manitoba Yukon 
and/el Alberta - Total 

Saskatchewan Colombie- 
Britannique 

et Yukon 

number - nombre 

7 	 7 	 7 	 57 Operations 

7 	 7 	 7 	 56 	Stations .............................................2 

dollars 

Recettes d' exploitation: 
Recettes de la vente de temps dantenne: 

3,577,412 4,842,822 2,760,647 32,647,403 3 
4,016,491 5,096,860 4,297,607 72,599,472 Ventes de temps dantenne 	(national) 	............ 4 
1,150,242 1,604,806 1,141,794 15,435,970 

8,744,145 11,544,488 8,200,048 120,682,845 Total, recettes de la vente de temps 6  

Ventes 	de 	temps 	dantenne 	(local) 	................. 

d antenne. 

Ventea 	de 	temps 	d'antenne 	(reseau) 	...............5 

Recettes de production et autres recettes: 
- 4,575 - 212,369 

61,068 469,750 55,758 10,420,033 
34,983 38,029 189,411 779,279 

. 0 6,051 512,354 245,169 11,411,681 

Ventes 	de droits 	de 	diffusion 	.....................7 
Recettes 	de 	production 	............................8 

Total, recettes de production et autres 

Autres 	recettes 	...................................9 

recettes. 

8,940,196 12,056,842 8,445,217 132,094,526 11 

Dépenses internea: 
3,011,455 3,903,599 2,572,199 49,562,798 Emissions 	.......................................... 12 

878,899 1,109,343 731,352 11,892,313 13 
995,691 1,485,994 976,956 13,360,042 14 

1,635,301 2,076,655 1,547,893 23,502,258 15 

6,521,346 8,575,591 5,828,400 98,317,411 

Total, 	recettes 	dexploitation 	.............. 

16 

646,912 650,303 582,710 7,825,564 

Services 	techniques 	................................ 
Ventes 	et 	promotion 	................................ 
Administration et 	frais 	généraux 	................... 

17 

86,202 34,563 177,871 2,443,711 

Total 	partiel, 	ddpenses 	internee 	................. 

Ainortissement 	........................................ 

18 

71,637 228,962 122,648 3,610 $ 94 

Iiitér8ts 	verses 	...................................... 

Autres redressements, ajoutés au revenu (ou 19 
ddujts). 

1,757,373 3,025,347 1,978,884 27,118,234 20 

858,732 1,404,832 865,924 12,720,406 Provision 	pour 	imp8ts 	................................. 21 

898,641 1,620,515 1,112,960 14,397,828 

Benefice 	net 	(perte) 	avant 	impts 	..................... 

3,652,846 2,567,446 42,395,383 

Bénéfice net 	(perte) 	après 	imp8ts 	....................22 

Rémunération et avantages sociaux compris dane lea 23 
dépenses. 

391 282 4,220 Effectifs 	moyens 	..................................... 24 



6,722 
34,645 
67,518 

108,885 

3,204,012 

998,018 
205,156 
528,450 

1,156,201 

2,887,825 

168,193 

72,315 

21,981 

97,660 

66,766 

30,894 

1,721,413 

279 

1,131 
64,210 
27,471 

92,812 

5,593,345 

1,606,408 
367,343 
810,654 

2,088,370 

4,872,775 

291,978 

51,013 

6,547 

384,126 

122,240 

261,886 

2,860,220 

420 

9,133 
32,478 
67,632 

109,243 

6,696,530 

1,938,467 
394,176 

1,209,949 
2,223,159 

5,765,751 

354,875 

209,161 

(8,389 

358,354 

186,308 

172,046 

3,323,378 

470 

63,977 
154,484 

218,461 

15, 190, 347 

4,575,960 
896,189 

2,707,293 
5,288,828 

13,468,270 

711,780 

274,942 

288,076 

1,023,431 

352,659 

670,772 

7,883, 1€ 

1,03 

54, 42 
75, 23 

129, 6:. 

13, 620, 293 

3,997,693 
814,194 

2,848,590 
3,911,103 

11, 571, 580 

535,807 

177,298 

40,360 

1,375,968 

384,538 

991,430 

'I 
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TABLE 6. Reenue, Expenses and Employees of the Privately Owned RADIO Broadcasting Industry by Revenue Group, 1972 

Under 

	

$100,000 	$100000- 	$150,000- 	$200,000- 	$250,000- 
- 	149,999 	199,999 	249,999 	374,999 	499,9 

Moms de 
$100, 000 

number - nombre 

1 	O 	..................................... 
	41 	25 	32 	30 	49 	31 

2 	Stations ....................................... 	43 	27 	33 	36 	63 	41 

dollars 

Operating revenue: 
Revenue from sale of air time: 

3 1,739,695 
4 
5 

2. 

6 Total revenue from sale of air time 	...... ,196,236 

Production and other revenue: 
7 
8 Production 	revenue 	......................... 6,808 

9 

Local 	time 	sales 	............................ 
4ationa1 	time 	sales 	..........................299,020 

10 Total production and other revenue 104,632 

. 

11 

	

Syndication revenue 	...........................- 

	

Total operating 	revenue 	................ 2,300,868 

Departmental expenses: 

. 

12 698 ,75 5  
13 

Network 	time 	sales 	...........................157,521 

248,893 
14 

. 

319,206 
15 

Program 	.......................................... 
Technical 	....................................... 
Sales 	and 	promotion 	.............................. 
Administration and general 	...................... 902,482 

16 

Other 	revenue 	................................97,824  

Sub-total departmental expenses 	............ 

... 

17 

18 Interest 	expense 	................................42,050 

2.,169,336 

19 

Depreciation 	....................................199,443 

Other adjustments, addition to (or deduction 12,353 

. 

from) income. 

20 Net profit (loss) before income taxes 	.......... 

21 (2,184 

22 Net profit 	(loss) 	after 	income 	taxes 	............5,424 

.(97,608 

(9 

23 

Provision 	for 	income 	taxes 	........................ 

Salaries and benefits included in expenses 1.246,603 

24 Average 	number of 	employees 	..................... 245 

	

2,575 503 
	

4,419,622 
	

5,430, 529 12,182,187 .10,476,648 

	

510,638 
	

868,498 
	

1,138,627 
	

2,701,222    
	

2,996,453 

	

8,986 
	

212,413 
	

18,131 
	

88,477 
	

17 2 530 

	

3,095,127 
	

5,500,533 
	

6,587,287 14,971, 886 13,490,631 



	

72,860 
	

84,348 

	

133,397 
	

21,165 

	

206,257 
	

105,513 

	

17,071,060 
	

7,691,428 

3,380 

	

162, 736 
	

310,830 

	

87,935 
	

1,494, 506 

	

254,051 
	

1,805,336 

	

18,845,544 
	

55,218,332 

	

933,034 
	

1,373,886 

	

668,498 
	

660,220 

	

264,536 
	

713,666 

3,236,493 

3,582,482 15,366,649 

1,496,329 6,912,398 

2,086,153 8,454,251 

7,233,666 17,353,151 

4,814,116 
844,296 

4,036,095 
5,128,655 

14,823, 162 

985,698 

366,718 

37,552 

2,034,045 
250,64-4 

1,754,991 
2,071,892 

6,111,572 

195,048 

54,713 

43,791 

4,921,944 
722,684 

4,266,437 
4,363,255 

14,274,320 

848,717 

158,290 

18,265 

12, 792, 641 
1,581,855 
11,385,009 
12,059, 527 

37, 819,032 

1,198,721 

1,222,831 

388, 901 
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TARTAr A. Recettes, dépenses et effectife des stations privées de RADI0DIFflJSIt, par tranche de recettes, 1972 

$1,500,000 
50,000- 	$1,000,000- 	and over 	T 	I 999,999 	1,499,999 	- 	ota 

et plu8 

29 	9 	16 	20 
	

282 	0 	........................................1 

36 	10 	22 	32 
	

343 	Stations ...........................................2 

dollars 

Recettes d'exploitation: 
Recettes de Is vente de temps d'antenne: 

92,981,250 3 
48,670,300 

645,357 

Ventes 	de 	temps 	d'antenne 	(local) 	............... 

5 

142,296,907 

Ventes de temps d'antenne (national) 	...........4 
Ventes de temps d'antenne (réseau) 	.............. 

Total, recettes de is vente de tampa 6 
d' antenne. 

Recettes de production et autres recettes: 

. 0 

20,366 7 
887,318 

2,227,168 
Recettes 	de production 	.........................8 

3,134,852 Total, recettes de production et autres 

Ventes 	de 	droits 	de 	diffusion 	................... 

Autres 	recettes 	................................9 

recettes. 

145,431,759 Total, 	recettes 	d'exploitation 	............. 11 

Dépenses internes: 
38,378,047 12 
6,325,430 13 

29,866,674 

Emissions 	........................................ 

Ventes 	et 	promotion 	.............................. 14 
39,193,472 

Services 	techniques 	.............................. 

15 

113,763,623 16 

5,490,260 

Administration et 	frais généraux 	................. 

Amortissement 	....................................... 17 

2,629,331 

Total partiel, 	dfpenses 	internes 	............... 

18 

849,437 

Intrts 	verses 	.................................... 

Autres redressements, ajoutés au revenu (ou 19 
dCduits). 

24,397,982 20 

10,847,772 

Bénéfice net 	(perte) 	avant 	impts 	................... 

21 

13,550,210 

Provision 	pour 	impts 	.............................. 

22 

60,079,971 

Benefice net 	(perte) 	après 	impOts 	.................. 

Rémunération et avantages sociaux compris dana lea 23 
dCpenses. 

	

12,296,448 
	

5,091,165 
	

12,094,368 
	

26,675,085 

	

4,558,846 
	

2,365,013 
	

6,497,068 
	

26, 734,915 

	

9,509 
	

129,737 
	

57 
	

2,996 

	

16,864,803 
	

7,585,915 
	

18,591,493 
	

53,412,996 

1 	3261 	7221 	1,3721 
	

6,7091 Effectifs moyecls .................................. I 24 
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TABLE 7. Revenue, Expenses and Employees of the Privately Owned TELEVISION Broadcasting Industry by R-.!enue C.rop, 1972 

Under 
$499,000 	$500,000- 

-  
Moths de 	

999,999 	1,499,999 

$499,000 

number - nombre 

1 	O 	........................................ 	12 	15 
	

9 

2 	Stations .......................................... 	12 	15 
	

9 

dollars 

Operating revenue: 
Revenue from sale of air time: 

3 	Local time sales .............................. 
4 	National timesales ........................... 
5 	Nerwork time sales ............................ 

6 I 	Total revenue from sale of air time 

Production and other revenue: 
7 	Syndication revenue ........................... 
8 	Production revenue ............................ 
9 	Other revenue ................................. 

10 	Total production and other revenue .......... 

11 	Total operating revenue ................... 

Departmental expenses: 
12 	Program ......................................... 
13 	Technical ....................................... 
14 	Sales and promotion ............................. 
15 	Administration and general ...................... 

16 	Sub-total departmental expenses ............... 

17 	Depreciation ...................................... 

18 	Interest expense .................................. 

19 	Other adjustments, addition to (or deduction 
from) income 

	

1,978,147 
	

4,665,219 

	

1,175,910 
	

3,986,823 

	

708,358 
	

1,606,540 

	

3,862,415 
	

10,258,582 

	

111,748 
	

188,657 

	

25,068 
	

219,220 

	

136,816 
	

407,877 

	

3,999, 231 
	

10,666,459 

	

1,300,741 
	

2,925,503 

	

482,793 
	

1,265,128 

	

528,504 
	

1,258,482 

	

1,276,492 
	

2,753,449 

	

3,588,530 
	

8,202,562 

	

365,949 
	

897,908 

	

51,993 
	

157,079 

	

67,748 
	

112,785 

	

60,507 
	

1,521,695 

	

73,508 
	

679,516 

	

(13,001 
	

842,179 

	

1,790,170 
	

4,225,041 

20 I Net profit (loss) before income taxes 

21 	Provision for income taxes ............... 

22 	Net profit (loss) after income taxes ..... 

23 	Salaries and benefits included in expenses 

24 1 Average number of employees 	 265 	525 

4,153,769 
4,931,854 
1,501,356 

10,586,979 

403,32'  
115,75' 

519,07 

11, 106,057 

3,331,406 
1,166,619 
1,431,318 
2,292,140 

8,221,483 

1,055, 504 

303,323 

790,501 

2,316,248 

881,263 

1,434,985 

3,932,07 

4"'. 	
I 



- 21 - 

R.ct - es, dépensea et effectifs des stations privées de TLthTISION, par tranche de recettes, 1972 

$3,000,000 
- 	and over 

Total 
2,999,999 

et plus 

number - nombre 

7 

7 

14 

13 

57 	O 	..........................................1 

56 	Stations ...........................................2 

dollars 

5,404,398 
6,066,827 
1,374,830 

12,846,055 

1,480,016 

835,284 

644,732 

_,99.979 

Recettes d'exploitation: 
Recettes de is vente de telnps d'antenne: 

32,647,403 
72,599,472 Ventes de 	temps d'antenne 	(national) 	........... 4 
15,435,970 

Ventes 	de 	temps d'antenne 	(local) 	...............3 

5 

120,682,845 

Ventes 	de 	temps d'anteone 	(réseau) 	.............. 

Total, 	recettes de la vente de temps 6 

. 

d'ante one. 

Recettes de production et autres recettes 
212,369 7 

10,420,033 
Ventes 	de 	droits 	de 	diffusion 	................... 

8 
779,279 

Recettes 	de 	production 	.......................... 
Autres 	recettes 	................................. 9 

11,411,681 Total, 	recettes de production et autres 10 
recettes. 

132,094,526 11 Total, 	recettes 	d'exploitation 	............... 

Dépenses internes: 
49,562,798 12 
11,892,313 13 
13,360,042 

Emissions 	......................................... 

14 
23,502,258 

Services 	techniques 	............................... 
Ventes 	et 	promotion 	............................... 
Administration et 	frais 	généraux 	.................. 15 

98,317,411 Total, partiel d6penses 	internes: 16 

7,825,564 

2,443,711 

3,610,394 

Amortlssement 	.......................................17 

Int6r8ts 	verses 	.....................................18 

Autres redressements, adjoutés au revenu (ou 19 
déduits). 

27,118,234 20 

12,720,406 

Bénéfice 	net 	(perte) 	avant 	impôts 	................... 

21 

14,397,828 

Provision 	pour 	impOts 	............................... 

22 

42,395,383 

Bénéfice net 	(perte) 	aprés 	impöts 	................... 

Rémunération et avantages sociaux compris dans lea 23 
dépenses. 

4,410,560 
1,228,529 
1,809,591 
2,804,579 

10,253,259 

1,065,234 

618,303 

(649) 

575 
.530 
,30l 

,406 

13,417,461 

16,445,870 
56,638,058 
10,244,886 

83, 128,814 

207,794 
9,272,770 

295,940 

9,776,504 

92,905,318 

37,594,588 
7.749,244 
8,332,147 
14,375,598 

68,051,577 

4,440,969 

1,313,013 

2,640,009 

21, 739, 768 

10,250,835 

11,488,933 

27,548,117 

2,393 
	

4,2201 Effectifs moyens ................................... I 24 
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TABLE 8. Income Statement for the Privately Owned RADIO and TELEVISION Broadcasting Industry, l 

TABLEAU 8. Etat des revenus de l'induatrie de Ia RADIODIFFIJSION et de Is TLVISION privée, 19 

Operating profit (lose) before under noted items - Bénéfice d'exploitation (perte) 
avant lea postes suivants ....................................................... 

Depreciation (recorded in accounts) - Amortissement (comptabilisé) ................ 
Interest expense - IntdrBts vers8s ................................................ 
Amortization of organization and start up expense - Amortissement des frais 

d'étsbliasement et de mise en marche ............................................ 
Net operating profit (loss) - Bdnéfice net d'exploitation (perte) ................. 
Amortization of goodwill —Amortissement de l'achalandage ......................... 
Investment and interest income - Revenus de placements et d'intdrêts .............. 
Gain (loss) from sale of fixed assets, investments, etc. - Gains (pertes) sur 
réalisation d'actif ............................................................. 

Net profit (loss) before tax - Bénéf ice et (perte) avant impôts ................... 
Provision for income taxes - Provision pour impôts sur le revenu .................. 
Net profit after income taxes to August 31 - Bdndfice net sprès impôts au 31 aoat 

Television 1 - -- 
Radio 	- 	Total 

Téldvis ion 
dollars 

	

31,668,136 	33,777,115 	65,445,251 

	

(5,490,260) 	(7,825,564) 	(13,315,824) 

	

(2,629,331) 	(2,443,711) 	(5,073,042) 

	

(92,896) 	(63,353) 	(156,249) 

	

23,455,649 	23,444,487 	46,900,136 

	

(1,230) 	30,216 	28,986 

	

730,284 	1,831,054 	2,561,338 

	

213,279 	1,812,477 	2,025,756 

	

24,397,982 	27,118,234 	51,516,216 

	

(10,847,772) 	(12,720,406) 	(23,568,178) 

	

13,550,210 	14,397,828 	27,948,038 

TABLE 9. Source and Application of Funds for the Privately Owned RADIO and TELEVISION Brosdcasting Industry, 1972 

TABLEAU 9. Provenance et utilisation des fonda de l'industrie de Is RADIODIFFUSION et de TLVISION privee 1972 

Dollars 

Source of funds - Provenance des fonds: 

Operations - Exploitation: 
Net profit from broadcast operations after tax - Bénéfice net provenant de l'exploitation des entreprisea 
deradiodiffusion, après irnpôts ...........................................................................27,948,' 

Net profit from non-broadcast operations after tax - Bénéfice net provenant dactivités sutres que la 
radiodiffusion sprès imp&ts ............................................. . ................... . ........... ..6,590,- 

Expenses not requiring outlay of funds - Depenses ne nécessitant psa de mise de fonda: 

	

Depreciation and amortization (recorded in accounts) - Depreciation at amortissement (comptabilisé) ....... 	

. 

..4,813,'- 
Deferred income taxes - Impts sur le revenu différés ........................................................ 743,734 

	

Funds provided from operations - Total - Ensemble des fonda provenant de lexploitation ............... 	50.,096,369 

Other - Autres: 
Increase in long term debt - Augmentation de Is dette A long terme .........................................16,913,568 
Proceeds from sale of share capital - Produit de Is vente du capital-actions .............................. ..1,586,814 
Decrease in fixed assets - Diminution des immobilisations: 
(a) Broadcast only - Activites de rsdiodiffuaion seulement ...............................................2,042,746 
(b) Non-broadcasting - Autres que la radiodiffusion ..................................................... ..132,583 

	

Decrease in investments and advances - Diminution des placements et des avances ........................... 	
.. 

..338,021 
Other sources of funds provided - Autres sources de fonds fournis ...........................................4,011,704 

Other funds provided - Total - Ensemble des autres fonda fournis .......................................28,025,436 

Funds provided - Total - Fonda fournis .............................................................. ..78,121,805 

Application of funds - Utilisation des fonda: 
Additions to fixed assets - Additions aux inanobilisations: 

(a) Broadcast only - Activités de radiodiffusion seulement .................................................17,978,790 
(b) Non-broadcasting - Autres que Is radiodiffuaion ........................................................663,133 

	

Additions to investments and advances - Accroissement des placements et des avances ......................... 	
.7. 

..1469,811 
Deferred expenditures - Ddpenses différdes .....................................................................963,450 
Dividends declared - Dividendes déclards: 
(a) Common shares - Actions ordinaires .................................................................... 	

. 

.12739,357 
(b) Preferred shares - Actions privildgtees ................................................................334,496 

ms Reduction of long term debt - Diminution de Ia dette a long ter 	........................................... 	

. 

..11,665,233 
Redemption of shares - Rachst dactions ............. . ....................................................... .2,352,382 

	

Other application of funds - Autres utilisations des fonds .................................................. 	.7 .,075,364 

Funds used - Total - Fonda utilisés ....................................................................71,242,016 

Increase in working capital - Augmentstton du fonda de roulement ...............................................6,879, 

	

Working capital at beginning of year - Fonda de roulement su debut de l'année ................................. 	.25,713, 	
- 

Working capital at August 31 - Fonda de roulement su 31 aoQt ...................................................32,593,523 
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U. Detail of Property, Plant and Equipment of the RADIO and TELEVISION Broadcasting Industry, 1972 

• LEAU 10. Detail des terrains, des btiments, des installations et du materiel, industrie de Is 
RADIODIFFUSION et de is TLVISION, 1972 

Private stations 

Fixed asset classification 	 Stations privées 

Classification des imobilisations 	Radio stations 	Television stations 

Stations de radio 	Stations de télCvision 

dollars 

5,855,287 2,096,056 Land 	- 	Terrains 	.................................................. .. 
Land improvements and buildings - Ameliorations foncires et 

b8timents 	......................... . ........................... 12,162,420 24,588,439 
Tower and antenna system— Installations de pyl8nes et d'antennes 7,761,956 11,158,64 
Transmitter equipment - Materiel émetteur 	....................... 27,105,519 21.746.511 
Studio and technical equipment - Matérial technique de studio 20,532,068 55,256,885 

1,048,066 1,968,877 
1,693,309 687,041 

Furniture and fixtures - Meublea et articles d'ameublement 6,009,294 4,356,838 
Other property, plant and equipment - Autres iimiobilisations 

.. 

1,577,204 

.. 

1,773,053 

Mobile 	equipment - Cars 	de 	reportage 	............................. .. 
Automobiles and trucks - Voitures et camions 	..................... .. 

4,073,161 1,143,844 

Property, plant and equipment - Total - Terrains, betiuients, 
87,818,284 124,776,185 

corporelles 	.................................................... .. 
Leasehold improvements - Ameliorations locatives 	................. . 

49,337,124 70.123,213 

installations 	et 	materiel 	.................................... 

Accumulated depreciation - Amortissement accumulé 	................ 

perty, plant and equipment net of accumulated depreciation 
August 31, 	1972 - Total - Terrains, bâtiments, instal- 

I.tions et materiel aprèa deduction de lamortissenient 
ucumulé 	au 	31 	aocft 	1972 	..................................... 38,481,160 54,652,972 

Radio and television stations 

Stations de radio et de tClévision 

Private stations 	CBC 
- 	- 	Total 

Stations privéea 	Radio-Canada 

dollars 

Land - Terrains ................................................. 
Land improvements and buildings - Ameliorations foncières et 

bétiments ..................................................... 
Tower and antenna system - Installations de pyldnes et d'antennes 
Transmitter equipment - Materiel dmetteur ....................... 
Studio and technical equipment - Matérial technique de studio 
Mobile equipment - Cars de reportage ............................ 
Automobiles and trucks - Voitures et camions .................... 
Furniture and fixtures - Heubles et articles d'ameublement ...... 
Other property, plant and equipment - Autres inmiobilisationa 

corporelles ................................................... 
Leasehold improvements - Ameliorations locativea ................ 

Property, plant and equipment - Total - Terrains, betiments, 
installations et materiel ................................... 

Accumulated depreciation - Amortisseinent accumulC ............... 

perty, plant and equipment net of accumulated depreciation 
it August 31, 1972 - Total - Terrains, bétiments, instal-
litions et materiel sprès deduction de l'amortissement 
:iccumuld au 31 ao0t 1972 .................................... 

7.951,343 

36, 750, 859 
18, 920, 597 
48,852,030 
75, 788,953 
3,016,943 
2,380,350 

10,366, 132 

3,350,257 
5,217,005 

212, 594,469 

119,460,337 

93, 134,132 

9,348,000 

93,625,000 

133, 543, 000 

2,815,000 
6.752,000 

246, 083, 000 

97, 593,000 

148, 490, 000 

17,299,343 

130,375,859 
18,920,597 
182,395,030 
75, 788,953 
3,016,943 
5,195,350 

17, 118,132 

3,350,257 
5,217,005 

458,677,469 

217,053,337 

241, 624, 132 
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TABLE II. Detail of Property, Plant and Equipment of the Privately Owned RADIO and TELEVI I: 
Broadcasting Industry by Area, 1972 

TABLEAU 11. Details des terrains, bAtiments, installations et materiel de l'industrie de 
RADIODIFFUSION et de la TELEVISION, par region, 1972 

Newfound-
land and 
Prince 
Edward Nova New 
Island 	Scotia 	Brunswick 

Québec 

erre-Neuve Nouvelle- 	Nouveau- 
t Ile-du- 	fcosse 	Brunswick 
Prince - 

Ontario 

dollars 

209,238 207,044 190,457 1,540,536 4,409,558 
Land improvements and buildings - Ameliorations fonciBres et 

477,540 1,219,385 2,153,733 8,501,305 14,743,496 btiments 	...................................................... 
Tower and antenna system - Installations de pylBnes et dantennes 560,370 494,844 533,397 2,807,831 8,514,441 

1,208,444 1,453,722 2,702,786 11,259,353 15,564,451 
Studio and technical equipment - Matérial technique et de studio 1,139,437 2,060,317 3,281,671 19,074,830 31,755,710 

75,574 36,836 17,305 328,353 1,258,895 

Transmitter equipment - Materiel 	émetteur 	........................ 

99,991 98,724 41,843 417,516 967,133 
Mobile equipment - Cars de reportage 	............................. 

Furniture and fixtures - Meubles et articles d'ameublement 277,179 348,910 304,138 2,635,002 4,071,666 
Automobiles and trucks - Voitures et camions 	..................... 

Other property, plant and equipment - Autres inunobilisations 
corporelles 	.................................................... 19,215 43,720 158,143 1,017,142 1,010,266 

Leasehold improvements - Ameliorations locatives 	................. 303,485 108,492 525,203 1,157,794 1,394,717 

Land 	- 	Terrains 	................................. .... .......... ... 

Property, plant and equipment - Total - Terrains, bgtiments, 
Installations 	et 	materiel 	.................................... 4,370,473 6,071,994 9,908,676 48,739,662 83,690,333 

3,497,023 3,800,230 6,310,274 25,770,836 

Property, plant and equipment net of accumulated depreciation 
at August 31, 1972 - Total - Terrains, btiments, instal- 
lations et materiel apres deduction de l'amortissement 

873,450 2,271,764 3,598,402 22,968,826 36,286,46 

Accumulated depreciation - Amortissement accumulé ................ 

British 
Columbia 

accumulé 	au 	31 	aoOt 	1972 	..................................... 

S askat - 
and Yukon 

Manitoba 
chewan 

Alberta - Total 
Colombie- 
ritannique 
et Yukon 

dollars 

	

Land - Terrains ... . ...... ........................................315,912 	152,704 	340,589 	585,305 	7,951,343 
Land improvements and buildings - Ameliorations foncièrea et 

.. 

	

batiments .......................................................863,013 	2,172,715 	2,229,483 	3,390,189 	36,750,859 
Tower and antenna system- Installations de pylBnea et d'antennes 	941,495 	1,399,781 	1,289,663 	2,378,775 18,920,597 

	

Transmitter equipment - Materiel émetteur ........................1,173,630 	4,159,776 	4,872,176 	6,457,692 48,852,030 
Studio and technical equipment -Materiel technique et de studio 	3,496,134 	3,327,934 	5,916,930 	5,735,990 75,788,953 

	

Mobile equipment - Cars de reportage ................................129,464 	187,983 	548,715 	433,818 	3,016,943 

	

Automobiles and trucks - Voitures et camions .........................72,226 	160,215 	170,871 	351,831 	2,380,350 
Furniture and fixtures - Meubles et articles d'ameublement 	314,748 	642,491 	831,150 	940,848 10,366,132 
Other property, plant and equipment - Autree imobilisations 

	

corporelles .......................................................147,519 	62,904 	200,227 	691,121 	3,350,257 

	

Leasehold Improvements - Ameliorations locatives ...................216,700 	274,561 	329,605 	906,448 	5,217,005 

Property, plant and equipment - Total - Terrains, b8timents, 
installations et materiel ....................................8,670,841 12,541,064 16,729,409 21,872,017 212,594,469 

	

Accumulated depreciation - Amortisseinent accumulé ................5,921,900 	5,231,383 10,759,538 10,765,286 11,C,37 

Property, plant and equipment net of accumulated depreciation 
at August 31, 1972 - Total - Terrains, bétiments, instal- 
lations et materiel aprBs deduction de l'amortissement 

	

accumulé mu 31 moOt 1972 .....................................2,748,941 	7,309,681 	5,969,871 11,106,731 
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12. Salaries, Wages and Fringe Benefits, and Employee Statistics of the RADIO 
and TELEVISION Broadcasting Industry by Staff Categories, 1972 

1. Réinunrations etavantages soctaux, et effectifs de l'industrie de Is RADIODIFFUSION 
et de la TELVISION par catégorie de personnel, 1972 

Total reinuneration(1) Average number of employees 

Rémunérations totales(l) Effectifs moyens 

Private Private 
stations CBC stations CBC 

- - Total - - Total 
Stationa Radio-Canada Stations Radio-Canada 
privdes privées 

dollars number 

Program - 	inissions 	...........................49,871,345 82,533,000 132,404,345 6,018 6,650 12,668 

10,334,653 5,104,000 15,438,653 1,145 441 1,586 Technical - Services techniques 	................ 

Sales and promotion - Ventes et promotion 20,654,806 5,823,000 26,477,806 1,625 442 2,067 

Administration and general - Administration et 
frais 	généraux 	............................... 21,275,360 24,234,000 45,509,360 2,141 1,662 3,803 

Directors 	fees - Jetons de presence des 
administrateurs 	.............................339,190 19,000 358,190 - - - 

Total 	........................................ 102,475,354 117,713,000 220,188,354 10,929 9,195 20,124 

presents gross payrolls vhich includes all monies paid to the employees before any deductions. - Rundrations hnites, 
1• 	.......'.-rr. 	nx 	vn.t 	'E tctn. 







Statistics Crnri 	thrv 
RbIIothèqu S 	 Carrla 

IIl 	IIl 	II III Il 'II iI II IH 
1010058265 

4 


